#### 505880717 01/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5927542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS PAPENFUSS	01/23/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WILLIAM PRYM GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	ZWEIFALLER STRASSE 130	
City:	STOLBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	52224	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29720814

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032528800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com **Correspondent Name:** OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 351240

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMLP.D-019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINGHUA ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PAP-signed-assignment-cute#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 051608 FRAME: 0162

505880717

## ASSIGNMENT

US patent application number:29/720,814

Ergonomic Rotary Cutter

I, Andreas Papenfuss hereby assign to William Prym GmbH & Co. KG ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified patent application ("Invention") and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the US application number above when it becomes known.

Andreas Papenfuss
Signature:
Date: <u>23.04.2020</u>
Witness: Signature of witness: Softia School
Printed name of witness: Sophic Schlossarek
Date: 23.01.2020

PATENT REEL: 051608 FRAME: 0163

**RECORDED: 01/24/2020**